11-14-2000

Express Mail Label No. EL48 Q.18.00		8	 			8/00	9/00			
		·- (199					No. 01333		Docket 80506PAL	
Form PTO 1595 1-31-92	F	Ē	_1015	515	009	ET			TMENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office	
MODIFIED 2-15-93			PATEN	NTS	ONLY					
Tab settings (R) (R) (R) ▼		<u> </u>	<u> </u>							
1. Name of conveying party(Assignor # 1: Peter Assignor # 2: Rober Assignor # 3: James Assignor # 4: Alpho	T. Ayl t P. Bo L. Ed	ourdelais wards							09/664517	
2. Name and address of recei	ving p	arty(ies):								
Name: Eastman Kodak Co	mpan	/	City:	Rock	nester	State:	NY	Zip:	14650-2201	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	X	Assignme	ignment		Other:				1	
Assignor # 2: 15 Sep Assignor # 3: 18 Sep Assignor # 4: 15 Sep 4. Application number(s) or p If this document is being filed to	otembe otembe oatent	er 2000 er 2000 number(s):	-	_	tion No. To B	~	-			
date of the Assignment. unless stated					 	·———				
5. Name and address of party					-				1	
Name: Sarah Meeks Roberts			Address: Eastman K			Kodak Company	Kodak Company, Patent Legal Staff			
City: Rochester			Sta	ate:	NY	Zip:	1465	50-2201		
6. The total number of applic	ations	and patents	s involved	is one	(1) unless sta	ted as follows:				
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):		5	Enc	losed	XA	authorized to be	harged	to deposit	account	
8. Eastman Kodak Company	Depos	it account i	number: 0	5-02	25					
			DO NO	T USE	TIUS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the hest of my knowled of the original document.	lge and	d belief, the	e foregoing	infor	mation is true	and correct and	any atto	ached cop	y is a true copy	
Mary Capper			me	·N	Can	mell	{	9/12	1/00	
Name of Person Si	gning			7	Signatu	re			Date	

PATENT REEL: 011226 FRAME: 0368

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

3

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

DAY/NIGHT IMAGING MEMBER WITH EXPANDED COLOR GAMUT

which is [check one] X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the date(s) shown below by: a provisional application for patent by: an international application for patent by:						
Assignor # 1: Peter T. Aylward	Date 9/15/00					
Assignor # 2: Robert P. Bourdelais	Date 9/15/00					
Assignor # 3: James L. Edwards	Date 9/18/00					
Assignor # 4: Alphonse D. Camp	Date 9-15-00					
and [check one] X about to be filed already filed as in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application thereof, and any applications, including international applications, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in part in the United States and all other countries. I/We do hereby acknowledge that I/we were subject to an obligation of assignment to Eastman Kodak Company with respect to the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions at the time the inventions were made. I/We also do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company the entire right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any of these applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from any of these applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at Eastman Kodak Company's sole discretion, may be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We agree to execute such documents which in the judgment of Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title thereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We further agree that, upon request, but without out-of-pocket expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Kodak Company or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relating to any of said inventions or improvements and shall testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of these applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuan						
Signature of Assignor # 1	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650					
Peter T. Aylward	}					
Date: 9/15/06						
Witnessed: 'Mary Company						
Signature of Assignor # 2 Hourt P. Bourdelais	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650					
Date: 7/15/00						
Witnessed: Y nary Capperell						

Page 1 of 2

Docket 80506PAL Customer No. 01333

Signature of Assignor #3	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Date: Style Low 18, 2000 Witnessed: Wary Cappine	
Signature of Assignor # 4	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Alphonse D. Camp Date:	
Witnessed: Wary Cappuil	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011226 FRAME: 0370